UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NAAC ACCREDITED *A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY

No. Dev/2024-25/973/119F- e S
Dated: O6-0Q-1Lo2y ¢

The Director Planning,

Higher Education Department,
Government of Jammu and Kashmir,
Civil Secretariat,

Jammu

Subject: Monthly Progress Report (MPR) ending July, 2024.

Sir,
I am sending herewith Monthly Progress Report (MPR) ending July, 2024 in respect of
projects approved under Capex Budget 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25 for kind perusal and further

necessary action.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Copy to:
1. Special Secretary to Vice- Chancellor.
2. Sr. P.A to Registrar
3. Dean Planning and Development.

T e— o ~ .
£ > > - < T - o —— o ,‘ £y B s



MPR AS ON 31.07.2024

f_; " ) ?‘.AMF Activity é ] 10riginal/AA]  Allotted Coct  |Status of|cum Expd.| Release by | Exp. uptc | Total Exp. ___,_.__W\
] N cedey Nomenclature | g § Cost {Amt. (Amt. in facs) AA/TS Upte Finance 120-06-2024 |upto 31-07
] . o g 3
|y Ofworkactivity |3 > | ntacs) March, | (2024-25) |againstthe| 2024
[ = : g
| I = 2024 (Amrt.in released lapainst the
! ! E ! {Amt. in lacs ) amount | released
f | S ‘acs ) (2024-25) | amount |
1' : = 1 Amt. in lacs| (2024-25)
1 & Amt. in lacs
| R
5 2 SENINE & 7 3 9 0 uo 4w
i 2025100212 |2 o~ | 475.00 (Civil =323.77 AARTS | 404.55 0.00 0.00 0.c0 Civil, Sanitary,Electricai ainc i T“
; suon of Stafi ;, i Sanitary = 30.28 Accorded compieted. !
i {717 Electrical = 43.55 15 ¥VA Serve stabilizer Inctatled and miv |
b . : Uit - 1676 amounting To /s, 2.84 1z for tne same !
j TOTAL = 43436 | vitted to zash secuc for payment
: i . Arch. Fee =, 8.12 i on 31.07.2024
H | G. Total =.422.48 CC 2nd Bill amounting w Rs. 4.55 lacs
! ’ 15 kv Servo= (for lift) sent to conce:ned office on 26-
:l | 3.22(from 03-2024 and pending till date for want |
i | Infrastructure of funds.
! fund) Final Bill Amcunting tc s. 1.33 Lacs for
]l Lift work submitted to Divisional office.
|
|
2 |HEDSS2021100683- |2| & | 175.08 | Civil =120.36 AARTS | 67.75 50.96 25.95 25.95 Work Completed and “nal bill under
Construction of S Electrical= 18 .48 | A% prepration
Extension of existing & Arch. Fee incl.
Department of Cont. =5.10
Education at TOTAL = 143.94
Universiteqf Jammu
< 4




) 1562 nn ]
3 Eiz\s/zfgﬁZlOO;:;;ﬂ 2 g (l’(;(())(j::l FTIH_}O Jacs s T 387 2 0.00 6.84 Foundation laid. CC Ist bl under
o : ‘ (Arch. prepration.
Research Cluster at ~ | for capex & Services
Jammu University 565.00 lac and vetting
. ‘ﬁ'om charges)
infrastructu
re fund)

4 |HEDSS2022100115- | 2| & 132.00 | Civil = 75.56 AAR TS 22.86 40.53 15.52 2412 Work under progress and shall be
Additional work of g (125.00 lac |Sanitary = 11.98  [Accorded completed by 31st Aogust,2024
Guest House of Main &~ [ from capex |Electrical = 9.07
Campus of Jammu and 7.00 |Cont. Including
University. lacs from |arch. Fee =3.64

infrastructu|Total = 100.25
re fund of
University.)

5 |HEDSS2022100116- |2 X 100.00 |Handball Court= AARTS 38.71 25.29 11.29 11.29 |G.! Pipe work completed

Up-gradations of g‘ 31.90 Accorded Kho-Kho work completed.

Playfields (Kho Kho, ~N Basketball Court = ST Poles work Completed

Basketball and Lawn 20.37

Tennis etc. ) Main (G.1 Pipe Synthetic handball court work

Campus at Jammu Network)= 5.10 completed and final bill amounting to

University. Boxing Ring= 10.00 Rs. 16.87 lac passed for Rs. 14.00 lacs
Kho-Kho court= only (upto available budget) uploaded
7.43 on portal..
S&E of ST Poles = Boxing Ring :-70% woi.. completed.
3.65
Total = 78.45

Q) 1

AP 1L
\?&%/m’ %ﬁ""“@ ey AR &



— .
J gfgsszoéﬁgsjrlpzse 2 E 300 209.76 ;fzi;:d 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |Ground floor slab laid. Work executed
Hall Building and| | & l:zltfn::?mg of concrete fz'cf"sr:tbfl:l"”
Sllootmg Range o.n amounting to Rs. 40.00 lacs submitted
2 Floor (Main in Divisional office on 24.06.24 but kept
Campus) at Jammu ’ pending for want of funds.
University
Bill amounting to Rs.0.21 lac on
account of vetting charges submitted
to concerned office on 23-02-2024 and
pending till date for want of funds.
Bill amounting to Rs.1.82 lac on
account of Arch. charges submitted to
concerned office on 28-03-2024 and
pending till date for want of funds.
7 |HEDSS2022100118- ' 2| & |Revised AA 252.54 AAELTS 0.00 20.02 | 0.011 (Adv.|0.011 (Adv.| Aliotment order issued on 09.07.24 to
High Mast HID Lights] | & |Cost= Accorded Charges) | Charges) start the work
for Cricket Stadium | & [305.00lacs
(Main Campus) at against AA
Jammu University. Cost of Rs.
100.00 lacs
as per
letter
received
from A.R
(Developm
ent),
University
of Jammu
vide No:
Dev./2023-
24/973/850
57 dated
12-09-
2023.
¢

M
&’%w 0724 , =

____._—-————r———‘—"""f'-—ﬂ



8 [nepss2022100119- 2] & | 15000 [ 12750 ARETS | 40.33 110.00 32.29 3229 | 98%wiork completed and Bill oder
Construction of E Accorded prepration. i
Boundary Wall & ~
Main Gate at Reasi
Campus of Jammu
University.

| 9 [HEDSS2022100120- 2| B | 98.03 | 11kvavch=23.49| M&Ts | 4500 | 2000 11.77 1177 | All viorks completed . Construction of
‘ Electrification at g LED Lights = 6,21 ] Accorded . electric control room by Civil Sub
l Reasi Campus Jammu ~ sub-station = Division is pending.
University. 24.31
, 40 KVA dg set G.H Bills amounting to Rs. 17.62 lacs
=6.94 submitted to concerned office on 27-03
40 KVA dg set B.H 2024 out of which bills amounting to
=6.94 Rs. 7.99 lacs uploaded on PaySys i.e.
75 KVA d.g set upto available budget
Acad. Block = 9.60
Servo = 11.64 Total
=89.13
10|HEDSS2022100121- |=2]| & | AACost= AARTS 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 AA accorded for execution of work
Construction of 4| 253.31 lacs Accarded through PW (R&B) Circle, Udhampur-
Boundary Wall & S (Rs. 200. 00 Reasi. Letter alongwith AA stands sent
Gate at Ramnagar lac from to Director, Ramnagar Campus for
Campus Jammu Capex & further action.
University. 53.31 Llac
from
internal
resources
of
Ramnagar
Campus)
- ]

— 3oT2Y DS UL
’ /)ris 7 sy

—



(11 HEDSS2022100122- |2| & | 424.00 | Civil & Sanit.= AARTS | 0.00 =0.05 10,022 (Adv.|0.022 (Adv.| Regarding Auditorium, drawings g
Extension of g 337.39 Accorded Charges) | Charges) received from Architect .BOQ awaited
Academic Block & N Electric for putting the work to tender.

Auditorium at Work=37.10
Udhampur Campus Total=374.49 Regarding Academic Block 50% Work
Jammu University. completed. Slab Laid . Brick Work under
progress.
cc-1 amounting to Rs.70.72 lakh passed
for Rs. 50.00 lacs only (upto available
pudget) uploaded on portal on
27.07.24
Electric Work in Progress. w
12|HEDSS2022100123- 100.00 — | o0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 Letter being sent to Architect for revised
Construction of BOQ.
Proectors Residence m
at Udhampur Campus| ™ g
Jammu University o~
13|HEDSS2022100124- © 130.00 - . 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 The work is under Arbitration
Academic Block| ]
Kishtwar Campus at|2| &
Jammu University 2
14|HEDSS2022100184- 2 m‘ 183.40 178.05 AARTS 1.55 35.00 0.00 0.00 Mumby slab laid. 2nd
Construction of g Accorded Floor Slab Laid.
Additional 2" Floor| | CC Ist Bill amounting to Rs. 3.86 lac
of Bio»scn'ence.s Deptt. uploaded on JKPaySys ¢ 9.7.24
at  University  of CC 2nd bill amounting to Rs. 32.00 lacs
Jammu passed for Rs. 20.50 lacs only i.e. upto

available budget and uploaded on
nortal on Q7 24

=
' b g1 1. '
"%J%-ﬁ& B = o



15(HEDSS2022100185-

19.05

o
P&F of NTC Tiles on g e A:‘c\ogr‘d:fi 0.00 14.29 1143 1143 work C(_)mpleted‘, Against
path from Flag Point 2 final blllamouf\ting to Rs. 13.04 lacs ,
to Dhanvantri Library Rs. 11.43 lacs paid.
and its adjoining link
near Library at New
University Campus
16|/HEDSS2022100186- m Revised AA 11.23 Revised AA 0.00 536 0.012 0.012 Final proof got approved and soft copy
Providing and fixing S Cost= & T: , (Adv. (Adv. sent by contractor for printing.
of Retro-Reflective & | 15.00 lacs accordey i
Road signboards in against AA GRargss) i ‘CasfEs)
Jammu University Cost of Rs.
Campus, Jammu. 6.70 lacs as
per letter
received
from A.R
(Developm
ent),
University
of Jammu
vide No:
Dev./2023-
24/973/142
7-34 dated
29-11-2023
Allotted
17|HEDSS2022100187- M | 73.16 lacs |Civil Work=48.07 AA&TS 0.59 20.00 0.00 0.00 |Erection of trusses completed.Roof
Construction of Pre- < | (50.00 lacs |Elect. Work=6.34 Acorded sheet fixed.Puff panels for Mainf
faf'., on e tozp fIIoor > fromedCa;tA R CCTsltlgﬂlwuilc‘jetroptr):ptraati(?nu .
o oology .
Department at New 23.16 lacs
University  Campus, from
Jammu Infrastructu
re fund
O \ q

o

3 -1

% l“'::_g,,oq;z.q %2?_1:_ g
Ji7%Y) $(¢ler)

\
e

T



40.00
27.60 A’\Cfc\jd:z 9.87 17.74 12.01 12.01 Work stands completed,

18|HEDSS2022100188- |2
Construction of Car
Parking Lot (by way
of P&L 60 mm thick
interlocking tiles)
adjacent to the space
available at the right
hand side of the Main

Work done liability amounting to Rs.
4.45 Jacs kept pending for availaoility of
funds. Final bill of work under process

2022-23

The case file stands referred to Project
Clearance Committee (PCC) on 11-01-
2024.

19{HEDSS2022100210- |2 159.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction of|
Prefabricated

structure on the top
floor of old
Examination Biock,
Bathroom, Corridor
and staircase  fo

r
existing buildings at

2022-23

=IJ9\AI University

|

|

i

1

[

i iCempus, Jammu

{ 20! HEDSS2324100124 750.00 687.00 0.00 25.03 |0.025 (Adv.[0.025 (Adv.| Allotment order issued on 08.07.24 to
Sewage Treatment Charges) Charges) start the work
1

Plant in Main Campus| =

University of Jammu

U
2023-24

AA and TS 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 Civil and Electric Work in Progress. 20
accorded no's washrooms to be completed by ist
fortnight of August 2024.

175.00 civil work=82.03
Elec work=12.01
Total=94.04

i|V]

2023-24

21|HEDSS2324100125

Accessibility of
University  Buildings
to persons  with
Idisability ~ University
|of Jammu

e
- %%m'u glgiec) He-B e Y



HEDSS2324100126 |3 & | 9.00 7.25 AMETS T 581 144 0.00 000 | Work completed.
Installation of Solar g Accorded Bill Amounting to Rs.0.70 Lakh sent to
Lighting Panel from ~ concerned office on 22-03-2024 for
University Main Gate . onward submission to treasury.
to Guest House (Semi
Integrated Solar
Street Light) at
University of Jammu

23 |HEDSS2324100127 2 ﬁ 460.00 301.16 AA&T.S 2.04 25.00 0.00 0.00 Foundation work near completion. 1
Construction of P4 Accorded CC Ist bill amounting to Rs. 41.59 lacs
Building for & passed for Rs. 21.00 lacs only i.e. upto
Journalism available budget and sent to concerned
Department at New office on 30.7.24 for onward
Campus, Jammu submission to treacnry

24{HEDSS2324100129 2 ﬁl 500.00 = 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
Remodelling / g
Renovation of N
General Zorawar Letter sent to Architects for
Singh Auditorium presentatior.
Complex at Jammu
University

o , o
/ &4/
2o P

Lo —~
\/&M% %ﬁﬁe 45 Gy  HBAL



., ™.

?EDS’SZ3’Z:4100128 k 229.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 TTwo bids received after 3 call Tender
onstruction ) Cancelled .Letter sent to Architect

Extension f 3 i i
ns 0 03 alongwith new requirement letter from
storey Labs Complex concerned Deptt

(additional
labs/classrooms/rese | o
=
arch scholar rooms
and seminar Hall) in
the Department of

2023-24

Chemistry.
|
!
26|HEDSS2324100380 |2 & AA 207.99 AARTS | 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 |Allotments of various works for
Repair and 2 | Cost=283.2 Accorded NAAC preparation isued.Work
o
: renovation of various ~N 3 Lacs under progress.
| |buildings atJammu (50.00 Lacs | (Detail of works attached at
| University for NAAC from Capex Annexure "A")
! lereparation ! Bud. &
! 33.23 Lacs
| from Infra-
Structure
Fund
l < e
i) \ “ =4 8 Vg

) M?E eane sifatf39 55 ) -~ _
AAO AEE, S8 Div. No.-l  A.E.EfSub Div. No.-ll Q T Exefut] gineer, PWD (R&B) Gandhi Nagar & I/c UWD

O



T T

b - .
ST BeAws Aciviy 5] 5 Torgmavin] LANGUISHING PROJECTS (6
N code/LUP ‘§ N Cost (Amt A||otte_d Cost |Status of| Cum Expd.| Release by | Exp. upto | Total Exp. Physical Status

code/Nomenclature | © 5 A ) (Amt. in lacs) AA/TS Upto Finance |31-05-2024|upto 30-06
of work activity 7 :’—§ n lacs) March, | (2024-25) | against the 2024
= 2024 (Amt. in released |against the
g (under lacs ) amount released
© languishin (2024-25) | amount
& g budget) Amt. in lacs| (2024-25)
(Amt.in Amt. in lacs
lacs )
27| HEDSS242510008 1116.72 |Civil & Accorded | 510.30 | 10.77 0.00 0.00 Work completed.
LUP 1700 - San=525.79 Bill amounting to Rs. 10.76 lacs sent
Udhampur Campus = Electrical=63.92 to concerned office for onward
Academic Block | Architect submission to Treasury.
S Fees=3.13
Total=592.84
28| HEDSS2425100070 574.82 |Civil & Accorded | 347.06 50.00 26.40 26.40 Work completed.
LUP 1701 San=403.03 Bill amounting to Rs. 31.10 lacs
Udhampur Campus Electrical=51.77 passed for Rs. 23.60 lacs only i.e.
BOYS Hostel = Architect upto available budget uploaded on
Fees=3.69 portal.
Total=458.49
29| HEDSS52425100015 366.51 |Civil & Accorded | 275,39 | 11.31 0.00 0.00 Work completed
LUP 1696 Reasi San.=253.50
Campus Boys Elecht.nc:tSS.SZ
Hostel = Architec
Fees=5.24
Total=294.26
i Accorded X 13.64 0.00 0.00 Work completed
30| HEDSS2425100016 376.97 |Civil & ccorded | 278.96 p
LUP 1697 Reasi San.=?56.59
Campus Girls I Elect.r1c=33.67
Hostel e Architect
Fees=5.44
J Total=295.70 L_’//
A B~ LS LE : ; _ : ' —




[31]HEDSS2425100013] T -
eossa2 Kathuia m 234.65 [t [ 22162 T 1000 T 000 5 T
Campus Academic = (Al CC 2nd and 3rd bill each amounting
Block Components) to Rs. 0.85 lacs for AMC of Jift
32| HEDSS2425 [T e aa T uploaded on portal
U 16]7.20003 457.13 Civil, S.anitary & |Accorded 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 Work stopped by contractor for
Bhaderwah EIECt.”c:MG'sS want of payment.
Campus Faculty Architect Bills amounting to Rs.65.24 lacs sent
. fees=9.51 Total= to concerned office on 18.07.24 for
fesidencs 456.39 onward submission to treasury.
33| HEDSS2425100004 521.23 |Civil & Accorded 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 Work stopped by contractor for
LUP 1675 San.=466.13 want of payment.
Bhaderwah Electrical=40.35 Bill amounting to Rs.70.36 lacs sent
Campus Boys Architect to concerned office on 18.07.24 for
Hostel Fees=11.21 onward submission to treasury
Total=517 69
34| HEDSS2425100005 517.34 |Civil & Accorded 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 Work stopped by contractor for
'UP 1676 San.=462.73 want of payment.
Bhaderwah Electrical=42.83 Bills amounting to Rs.38.27 lacs
Campus Girls Architect sent to concerned office on
Hostel Fees=11.21 18.07.24 for onward submission to
Total=516.78 treasury.
35|HEDSS24251000061 474.67 |Civil & Accorded 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 Work stopped by contractor for
up 1677 San.=425.89 want of payment.
Bhaderwah Electrical=44.54 Bills amounting to Rs.4§.17 lacs
Can:pus Professors Architect sent to concerned offlc.e ol .
HODS Staff Fres=9.88 18.07.24 for onward submission
Quarters oYyal=480.32 treasury.
e

AE, Udhampur Campus

A.E£Reasi Campus

AE,Kathua Campus

AEE/AE,Baderwah Campus

Fn
\842)

N
Q
4&1’ Exec

utivgBpgingss

\



S.ao

T

Name of llil\/\‘l'\)grk'

Interior repnlr—m{ﬂ‘ l:(‘;OA\;
of the centralize
Chanderbagha |
and Privadarshani Girl

al New University ¢
Jammu

d facllitios o

“ampus

(Civil and Sanitary Work)

Botany and
Departments at
University Campus, Jammu,

atlon

Sarolinl Naldy
s Hostel

Special Repalr and Fc?w“o'\;dtllén—.
of common washrooms (gents
& ladies) at Ground floor of
Zoology

New

Contraclor

{1 Salpotra

Contractor

A) Interlor Re|:;nir

Sanitary  Work) at

, University of Jammu.

the lawn of

NAAC 2024

5.

Special  Repair  to

NAAC visit for the building
housing Examination Block-I &
Il , Examination Hall , DRS
Block, DLL Block Provost
Offlces , BRSAC,Social Sciences
Block , Works Deptt. Language
Block Central Library & Library
Sciences & Computer Sciences
Dept. at New University
Campus, University of
Jommu,Jammu._

[SateieRin0s

Special ~ Repair  to

Centralized facilities on ever of
NAAC visit for the Building
housing Law , Maths Statistics,
Geology, Geography, Botany,
Zoology, Chemistry,EVS Depts
at New University Campus,
University of Jammu,Jammu.

and
renovation Shaheed Bhagat
Singh Boys Hostel ( Civil &
Old
University Campus, Canal Road

Including Providing and fixing
of Chain link fencing around
residential
wardens quarters of Shaheed
Bhagat Singh Boys Hostel at
Old University Campus Canal
Road University of Jammu
“to the
Centralized facilities on ever of

Gubta
Construction

’Kﬁ—éhés-h B
Nayyer

Daljeeféingh

Name of the

Ra) Kumar

Pawan Kumar

Tendor ’ .
Allottod ' = S
Amount Amount (in Expenditure | Physical Status
~ Rs.)
’11'!’9’830/- ;,,h;i’élla‘ T S — See ;;'6"%;‘”’(;(";-~-—-——
completed
!
1859563 | 12,87,747 [ Workin ”*
) 21,50,024/- 14,81:3-6?— Work in progress
" 23,24 778/- | 14,99,481 _
34,89,000/- | 24,340,254 \;\go/rk in ;la(rogreSS-
% wor
|
completed.




1%

Special Repair to  the | Jabina Akhter | 2066 9857 T it rnias
. —\ centralized facilities on ever of esineihies 8 206682/ 19,08;892 Work in progres;,
NAAC visit for the Building 50 % work
6. housing Home Science completed.
Physics & Electronics Business ‘
School,ICCCR & HRM, Law
School , DSPE, SCHOOL OF
Bio-Technology at New
University Campus, Jammu,
Jammu
. i::::::izedizgiT-ir' to the | Jabina Akhter | 47,98,088/- 31,98,885 - —T Work in progress.
. : ities on ever of | 40% work
NAAC visit for Boys Hostel viz. completed,
Nehru Boys Hostel,
Vivekananda Boys Hostel
Baba jitto Boys Hostel , Jambu
Lochan Boys Hostel & New
Girls Hostel at New University
Campus, University of Jammu,
Jammu.
Special Repair of Road by way | Mahesh | 13,59,000/- | 7,20,368 80% work
8. of providing and Laying | Nayyer completed.
interlocking tiles in Upper
Campus in University of
Jammu
Special Repair & Renovation of | Raj Kumar 13,42,883/- 9,08,863 Work in progress.
9. Building of Health Centre at Salgotra 95% work
New University Campus, completed.
University of Jammu, Jammu g
10. Electrical Works Guru Nanak 19,44,000/- 17,49,672 Work in progress.
a) Repair and Electrical 70 % work
Replacement of completed.
Electrical Work at
Boys and Girls Hostels
for NAAC.
60% work
b) Repair and | Guru Nanak 57,98,000/- 52,18,759 completed
Replacement of | Electrical
Electrical Work at
New University
Campus, University of
JammprRmmu, o
TOTAL ) 2,07,98,961

3—3

[/

——

& 3l

2ty
po

o7.24

N

5 (Aest)

P -t



